


REGION I GOVERNING BOARD 
November 10, 2022 

Region 1 Behavioral Health Authority, Scottsbluff, Nebraska 
MINUTES 

 
1. Call to Order: Susanna Batterman called the meeting to order at 11:33 a.m.  
2. Pledge of Allegiance 
3. Introduction: Kevin Sylvester CPA auditor, Dana & Cole Company 
4. Roll Call: Roll was called with the following Board Members:  

Susanna Batterman  (Morrill County)  Present 
Bruce Messersmith (Sheridan County) Present 
Carl Stander   (Kimball County) Present 
William Klingman  (Deuel County) Present 
Steve Burke   (Box Butte County) Present 
Robert Post   (Banner County) Present 
Ken Meyer   (Scotts Bluff County) Present 
Terry Krauter   (Garden County) Present 
Vic Rivera  (Dawes County) Absent 
Darrell Johnson  (Cheyenne County)  Absent  
Hal Downer   (Sioux County)  Absent 
*Steve Burke joined meeting at 11:55 a.m. 
*Ken Meyer joined meeting at 11:56 a.m. 
*Bill Klingman joined meeting at 11:57 a.m. 
*Terry Krauter joined meeting at 12:00 p.m. 

Also, in attendance were: Holly Brandt, Regional Administrator (via zoom) 
Jennifer Kriha, Fiscal Director; and Irene Guerrero, Region 1 Administrative Assistant; 
Special Guest Speaker, Joan Yekel, CrossRoads (via zoom) 
**Quorum was not established so agenda items #7 & #10a were moved   

5. Approve Agenda (Motion) 
Motion to approve agenda as presented was made by Bob Post with a second by Bruce 
Messersmith.  All board members voting aye.  Motion carried.  

6. Approve Previous Meeting Minutes (Motion) 
Motion to approve October, 2022, meeting minutes made by Ken Meyer with a second 
by Steve Burke.   Board member Terry Krauter voted to abstain.  All other board 
members voting aye.  Motion carried.  

7. CrossRoads Presentation (Informational) 
Joan Yekel presented a PowerPoint of the facility and services CrossRoads offers.  

• CrossRoads’ Staff   
• CrossRoads counseling services for Adult and Youth 
• Client Assistance Program (CAP)  



*Joan Yekel left meeting at 11:50 p.m. 
 

8. Outreach To Schools (Informational) 
Susanna Batterman asked Holly to add this to the agenda to see if board members could 
take a representative from the Region to schools/board meetings to let them know the 
services that are offered through the Region’s funds.  Commissioners agreed and thought 
this was a good idea. Holly will meet with Lisa, Bailey, and Michelle, to work out details. 
Region 1 staff will go and present to the different county meetings, too.   

9. FY22 CPA audit (Motion) 
Kevin Sylvester presented data on the year ended June 30, 2022.  There were no financial 
statement findings.  Motion made by Bruce Messersmith to approve FY22 CPA Audit as 
presented with a second by Terry Krauter.   All board members voting aye.  Motion 
carried.                                         
 *Kevin Sylvester left meeting at 12:12 p.m. 

10. Director’s Report (Informational) 
Holly Brandt presented her report to the board.  She informed them of the meetings she 
has attended and stated the contracts were sent to the Providers who will receive the 
translation devices. RFP for Intensive Services was sent out.  Holly Brandt updated the 
board about the RGB/RIBHAC workday.  It is scheduled for March 15, 2023.  This meeting 
will be held at the Region 1 office from 9:30 a.m. to 3:30 p.m. and lunch will be provided.  

11. Financial (Motion) 
*** The Regional Governing board approved the October 2022 financials (items 
11b-12d) in one motion*** 

a. Region 1 Income Statement; Accts Payable & Open Invoices; Check Register for 
periods ending October 31, 2022 (Motion) – Jennifer Kriha presented all three 
financial documents to the board.  Motion was made by Bruce Messersmith to 
approve the October, 2022, financials with a second by Terry Krauter.  All board 
members voted aye.  Motion carried.    

b. Region 1 Bank Balances/Balance Sheet (Informational) – Jennifer Kriha reviewed 
the October, 2022, bank balance and balance sheet.   

12. Questions, Comments by Non-Members  
 

13. Adjourn – meeting was adjourned at 12:39 p.m. 

Respectfully submitted by:  
 
_____________________________________   Date: _______________________ 
Irene Guerrero, Region 1 Administrative Assistant 

________________________________________   Date: _________________________ 
Bruce Messersmith, Sheridan County Commissioner 





































































































Invoice 
Date

Invoice 
Number

Due 
Date

Invoice 
Amount

Balance 
Due AP Account

ACCELERATED RECEIV SOLUTIONS
Garnishment-Accelerated Receiv

12/30/2022                     12/30/2022 550.68 550.68 Garnishment-Accelerated 
ReceivGarnishment-Accelerated Rec Sol

Garnishment-Accelerated Receiv Totals $550.68 $550.68
ACCELERATED RECEIV SOLUTIONS Totals $550.68 $550.68

Christmas Club
CHRISTMAS CLUB

12/15/2022                     12/15/2022 475.00 475.00 CHRISTMAS CLUB                
Christmas Club

12/30/2022                     12/30/2022 525.00 525.00 CHRISTMAS CLUB                
Christmas Club

CHRISTMAS CLUB Totals $1,000.00 $1,000.00
Christmas Club Totals $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Employee Benefits Corporation
Accounts Payable - Region 1

12/15/2022 3862884            
 

12/30/2022 125.00 125.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   
November 2022 COBRA Monthly Fees

Accounts Payable - Region 1 Totals $125.00 $125.00

Flexible Savings Account
6/30/2020 AJE 17 06/2020  

    
6/30/2020 1,327.28 1,327.28 Flexible Savings Account      

Record 2020 TASC Fees owed to Region 1 as Accts, Receivables
12/30/2022                     12/30/2022 1,050.91 1,050.91 Flexible Savings Account      

Flexible Spending Account
Flexible Savings Account Totals $2,378.19 $2,378.19

Employee Benefits Corporation Totals $2,503.19 $2,503.19

GROVER HOMES
Accounts Payable - Region 1

12/19/2022 803228              12/23/2022 549.37 549.37 Accounts Payable - Region 1   
January 2023 Rent - Acct#9110032 Rt# - 104100945

Accounts Payable - Region 1 Totals $549.37 $549.37
GROVER HOMES Totals $549.37 $549.37

KARUNA COUNSELING INC
Accounts Payable - Region 1

11/30/2022 22-Nov              12/23/2022 886.38 886.38 Accounts Payable - Region 1   
November 2022 Reimbursement

Accounts Payable - Region 1 Totals $886.38 $886.38
KARUNA COUNSELING INC Totals $886.38 $886.38

Reg 1, BHA/PHG
Accounts Payable - Region 1

6/30/2019 AJE 20  6/19      
  

6/30/2019 103.93 103.93 Accounts Payable - Region 1   
to rclfy AJE 18  6/19  from cash to AP

12/31/2020 AJE 12  12/2020 
    

12/31/2020 103.93 103.93 Accounts Payable - Region 1   
Clr Aflac pymt correction from FY19 out of AP

Accounts Payable - Region 1 Totals $207.86 $207.86
Reg 1, BHA/PHG Totals $207.86 $207.86
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Invoice 
Date

Invoice 
Number

Due 
Date

Invoice 
Amount

Balance 
Due AP Account

VISA
Accounts Payable - Region 1

12/7/2022 22-Dec- SAPP 
Bros   

1/25/2023 39.63 39.63 Accounts Payable - Region 1   
David Jones - gas travel expense

12/7/2022 22-Dec-CADCA   
     

1/25/2023 1,810.00 1,810.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   
Kym Fries and Heather Brown CADCA registration

12/6/2022 22-Dec-
Cunninghams  

1/25/2023 18.76 18.76 Accounts Payable - Region 1   
David Jones - food travel expense

12/20/2022 22-Dec-Expedia  
    

1/25/2023 1,474.12 1,474.12 Accounts Payable - Region 1   
Heather Brown and Kym Fries Flights for CADCA

12/5/2022 22-Dec-Wendy's 
     

1/25/2023 9.69 9.69 Accounts Payable - Region 1   
David Jones - food travel expense

11/29/2022 22-Nov- Carf 
Interna

1/25/2023 6,480.00 6,480.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   
3 Year Accrediation Survey

Accounts Payable - Region 1 Totals $9,832.20 $9,832.20
VISA Totals $9,832.20 $9,832.20

WESTERN COMMUNITY HEALTH RESOURCES
Accounts Payable - Region 1

12/31/2021 VOID VOID 20-
Dec    

1/25/2021 40,467.54 (40,467.54) Accounts Payable - Region 1   
December 2020 Reimbursement

Accounts Payable - Region 1 Totals $40,467.54 ($40,467.54)
WESTERN COMMUNITY HEALTH RESOURCES Totals $40,467.54 ($40,467.54)

Report Totals $55,997.22 ($24,937.86)
Records included in total = 17
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Page 1 of 1

Invoice 

Number

Due 

Date

Invoice 

Amount

Balance 

Due

023355              1/25/2023 179.00 179.00

023370              1/25/2023 3,198.00 3,198.00

$3,377.00 $3,377.00

                    12/30/2022 717.71 717.71

                    1/13/2023 717.71 717.71

$1,435.42 $1,435.42

23-Jan ARPA1        1/13/2023 500.00 500.00

$500.00 $500.00

22-Dec BHSI         1/25/2023 4,932.48 4,932.48

$4,932.48 $4,932.48

461138              1/25/2023 28.32 28.32

$28.32 $28.32

22-Dec BBGH         1/25/2023 3,749.62 3,749.62

$3,749.62 $3,749.62

22-Dec              1/25/2023 1,707.87 1,707.87

$1,707.87 $1,707.87

                    12/15/2022 475.00 475.00

                    12/30/2022 525.00 525.00

                    1/13/2023 525.00 525.00

$1,525.00 $1,525.00

22-Dec              1/25/2023 30,081.40 30,081.40

$30,081.40 $30,081.40

22-Dec CAPWN        1/25/2023 6,858.05 6,858.05

$6,858.05 $6,858.05

020350              1/25/2023 385.00 385.00

$385.00 $385.00CONNECTING POINT Totals

CROSSROADS RESOURCES

COMMUNITY ACTION PARTNERSHIP OF WESTERN 

NE Totals

CONNECTING POINT
12/23/2022

CIRRUS HOUSE INC Totals

COMMUNITY ACTION PARTNERSHIP OF WESTERN NE
12/31/2022

Christmas Club Totals

CIRRUS HOUSE INC
12/31/2022

12/15/2022

12/30/2022

1/13/2023

12/31/2022

CHRISTINE KARELL PCLLO Totals

Christmas Club

12/31/2022

BOX BUTTE GENERAL HOSPITAL Totals

CHRISTINE KARELL PCLLO

1/5/2023

BLUFFS FACILITY SOLUTIONS Totals

BOX BUTTE GENERAL HOSPITAL

12/31/2022

BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SPECIALISTS Totals

BLUFFS FACILITY SOLUTIONS

1/13/2023

AMANDA BOOTH Totals

BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SPECIALISTS

1/13/2023

AFLAC Totals

AMANDA BOOTH

ADVANCING TECHNOLOGY, INC Totals

AFLAC
12/30/2022

ADVANCING TECHNOLOGY, INC
1/1/2023

1/11/2023

1/11/2023 Region 1 BHA
2:33 PM
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Invoice 

Date
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Accounts Payable Open Invoices

Invoice 

Date
22-Dec CR           1/25/2023 7,977.42 7,977.42

$7,977.42 $7,977.42

327194              1/25/2023 12.50 12.50

$12.50 $12.50

016484              1/25/2023 12.90 12.90

$12.90 $12.90

Jan-23-RIBHAC       1/25/2023 55.02 55.02

$55.02 $55.02

8626512-0           1/12/2023 469.03 469.03

8644931-0           1/25/2023 249.56 249.56

8645417-0           1/25/2023 235.96 235.96

C8644931-0          1/25/2023 (175.96) (175.96)

$778.59 $778.59

23-Jan              1/25/2023 550.00 550.00

$550.00 $550.00

7000540079          1/25/2023 3,131.36 3,131.36

$3,131.36 $3,131.36

AJE 17 06/2020      6/30/2020 1,327.28 1,327.28

$1,327.28 $1,327.28

AJE 10  11/2022     11/30/2022 (0.01) (0.01)

($0.01) ($0.01)

22-Dec-CR           1/25/2023 2,030.62 2,030.62

$2,030.62 $2,030.62

23-Jan              1/25/2023 549.37 549.37

$549.37 $549.37

22-Dec HSI          1/25/2023 1,438.26 1,438.26

$1,438.26 $1,438.26

266567              1/25/2023 73.50 73.50

HUMAN SERVICES Totals

INSYNC HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS, LLC
1/1/2023

GROVER HOMES Totals

HUMAN SERVICES
12/31/2022

ESTRADA,  MARCIA Totals

GROVER HOMES
1/1/2023

EMPOWER Totals

ESTRADA,  MARCIA
12/31/2022

Employee Benefits Corporation Totals

EMPOWER
11/30/2022

EMC INSURANCE Totals

Employee Benefits Corporation
6/30/2020

ELIZABETH LOYD Totals

EMC INSURANCE
1/5/2023

ELIZABETH LOYD
1/1/2023

EAKES OFFICE SOLUTIONS Totals

1/11/2023

1/11/2023

1/11/2023

DON LEASE II Totals

EAKES OFFICE SOLUTIONS
12/19/2022

CULLIGAN WATER Totals

DON LEASE II
1/5/2023

CULLIGAN Totals

CULLIGAN WATER
1/1/2023

CROSSROADS RESOURCES Totals

CULLIGAN
12/1/2022

12/31/2022
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Accounts Payable Open Invoices

Invoice 

Date
266568              1/25/2023 100.00 100.00

$173.50 $173.50

22-Dec-CR           1/25/2023 140.00 140.00

$140.00 $140.00

056342              1/12/2023 9,049.00 9,049.00

056343              1/12/2023 8,794.50 8,794.50

056344              1/12/2023 3,322.50 3,322.50

$21,166.00 $21,166.00

22-Dec KC           1/25/2023 590.92 590.92

$590.92 $590.92

22-Dec              1/12/2023 39.29 39.29

23-Jan              2/25/2023 13.84 13.84

23-Jan              2/25/2023 16.84 16.84

$69.97 $69.97

22-Dec Prev         1/25/2023 1,756.59 1,756.59

22-Dec,Nov,Oct 

Prev 

1/25/2023 13,263.30 13,263.30

$15,019.89 $15,019.89

                    1/13/2023 1,621.40 1,621.40

$1,621.40 $1,621.40

22-Dec              1/25/2023 293.29 293.29

$293.29 $293.29

22-Dec Prev         1/25/2023 17,549.19 17,549.19

$17,549.19 $17,549.19

23-Jan              1/25/2023 300.00 300.00

$300.00 $300.00

2004950234          1/20/2023 802.92 802.92

$802.92 $802.92

22-Dec              1/25/2023 4.05 4.05

PHILADELPHIA INSURANCE CO Totals

PROFESSIONAL PARTNER PROGRAM
12/30/2022

PERALTA PROPERTIES, LLC Totals

PHILADELPHIA INSURANCE CO
12/30/2022

Panhandle Public Health District Totals

PERALTA PROPERTIES, LLC
1/1/2023

NORTH EAST PANHANDLE Totals

Panhandle Public Health District
12/31/2022

NEBRASKA DEPT OF REVENUE Totals

NORTH EAST PANHANDLE
12/31/2022

MONUMENT PREVENTION COALITION Totals

NEBRASKA DEPT OF REVENUE
1/13/2023

MONUMENT PREVENTION COALITION
12/31/2022

12/31/2022

1/5/2023

1/10/2023

MENARDS - CAPITAL ONE Totals

KARUNA COUNSELING INC Totals

MENARDS - CAPITAL ONE
12/26/2022

JOHN KELLER Totals

KARUNA COUNSELING INC
12/31/2022

1/11/2023

1/11/2023

1/11/2023

12/31/2022

JAMIE ERDMAN Totals

JOHN KELLER

1/1/2023

INSYNC HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS, LLC Totals

JAMIE ERDMAN
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Accounts Payable Open Invoices

Invoice 

Date
$4.05 $4.05

22-Dec-CR           1/25/2023 2,211.87 2,211.87

$2,211.87 $2,211.87

22-Nov- Carf 

Interna

1/25/2023 6,480.00 6,480.00

22-Dec-Wendy's      1/25/2023 9.69 9.69

22-Dec-

Cunninghams  

1/25/2023 18.76 18.76

22-Dec- SAPP 

Bros   

1/25/2023 39.63 39.63

22-Dec-CADCA        1/25/2023 1,810.00 1,810.00

22-Dec-Expedia      1/25/2023 1,474.12 1,474.12

22-Dec Amazon       1/25/2023 106.14 106.14

22-Dec-JJ Keller    1/25/2023 165.56 165.56

23-Jan-RedWing      1/2/2023 26.40 26.40

23-Jan Eventbrite   2/25/2023 720.00 720.00

$10,850.30 $10,850.30

322149              1/19/2023 215.07 215.07

$215.07 $215.07

22-Dec              12/21/2022 27.98 27.98

22-Dec              1/25/2023 52.86 52.86

$80.84 $80.84

22-Dec              1/25/2023 22,892.02 22,892.02

Jan-23 CS Flex      1/25/2023 150.00 150.00

$23,042.02 $23,042.02

$166,574.70 $166,574.70

Records included in total = 109

Report Options

Display Notation: No

Display Detail: No

Report Totals 

12/31/2022

1/6/2023

WESTERN COMMUNITY HEALTH RESOURCES Totals

WALMART COMMUNITY Totals

WESTERN COMMUNITY HEALTH RESOURCES

WALMART COMMUNITY
12/21/2022

12/21/2022

VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS , INC.
1/1/2023

VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS , INC. Totals

1/2/2023

1/4/2023

VISA Totals

12/20/2022

12/21/2022

12/30/2022

12/6/2022

12/7/2022

12/7/2022

VISA
11/29/2022

12/5/2022

12/31/2022

SAMUEL CROUCH Totals

SAMUEL CROUCH

PROFESSIONAL PARTNER PROGRAM Totals



Check
Number

Transaction
Date Amount Liability Account Detail Account Name

ADVANCING TECHNOLOGY, INC
014765              11/22/2022 179.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Network Maintenance           

510.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Network Maintenance           
42.50 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Network Maintenance           

014819              12/20/2022 179.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Network Maintenance           
255.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Network Maintenance           

ADVANCING TECHNOLOGY, INC 
Totals

$1,165.50

AFLAC
Oct '22 AFLAC       11/17/2022 751.51 Aflac                         Salaries                      

717.71 Aflac                         Salaries                      
AFLAC Totals $1,469.22

ALLO COMMUNICATIONS
014803              12/7/2022 608.99 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Telephone                     
ALLO COMMUNICATIONS Totals $608.99

BAKER & ASSOCIATES, INC
014820              12/20/2022 25.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Office Supplies               

BAKER & ASSOCIATES, INC Totals $25.00

BATTERMAN, SUSANNA
014740              11/10/2022 45.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Mileage                       
014790              11/22/2022 45.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Mileage                       
014795              53.75 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Mileage                       

BATTERMAN, SUSANNA Totals $143.75

BLACK HILLS ENERGY
014766              11/22/2022 626.74 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Natural Gas                   
014811              12/8/2022 90.75 Accounts Payable - Region 1   MH Hart Other                 

BLACK HILLS ENERGY Totals $717.49

BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD
Dec22 BCBS          12/2/2022 (625.60) Accounts Payable - Region 1   Health Insur Admin Fees       

21,511.68 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Medical Insurance Withheld    
BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD Totals $20,886.08

BOLINGER, LARRY
014752              11/22/2022 300.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   SA Hart Housing               
014849              12/20/2022 300.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   SA Hart Housing               

BOLINGER, LARRY Totals $600.00

BOOTH, AMANDA
22.Dec.ARPA1        12/15/2022 500.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Contractual                   
22-Nov-ARPA1        11/15/2022 500.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Contractual                   
22-Nov-Arpa2        11/30/2022 500.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Contractual                   

BOOTH, AMANDA Totals $1,500.00

BOX BUTTE GENERAL HOSPITAL
Nov-22-BBGH         11/23/2022 3,015.95 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Box Butte General Hospital    
BOX BUTTE GENERAL HOSPITAL 

Totals
$3,015.95
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Check
Number

Transaction
Date Amount Liability Account Detail Account Name

CENTERPOINTE
014821              12/20/2022 2,733.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Misc Providers                

CENTERPOINTE Totals $2,733.00

CENTURYLINK CHARLOTTE
014768              11/22/2022 0.85 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Telephone                     

CENTURYLINK CHARLOTTE Totals $0.85

CENTURYLINK PHOENIX
014769              11/22/2022 146.50 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Telephone                     
014804              12/7/2022 206.69 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Telephone                     

CENTURYLINK PHOENIX Totals $353.19

CHARTER
014798              11/30/2022 207.95 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Telephone                     

CHARTER Totals $207.95

CHEEMA INVESTMENTS LLC
014756              11/22/2022 366.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   SA Hart Housing               
014762              550.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   MH Hart Housing               

475.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   MH Hart Housing               
298.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   MH Hart Housing               

014842              12/20/2022 366.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   SA Hart Housing               
014843              550.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   MH Hart Housing               

475.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   MH Hart Housing               
298.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   MH Hart Housing               

014854              12/21/2022 463.46 Accounts Payable - Region 1   MH Hart Other                 
830.09 Accounts Payable - Region 1   MH Hart Housing               

CHEEMA INVESTMENTS LLC Totals $4,671.55

CHEEMA INVESTMENTS, LLC
014753              11/22/2022 324.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   MH Hart Housing               
014844              12/20/2022 625.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   MH Hart Housing               

CHEEMA INVESTMENTS, LLC Totals $949.00

CHRISTINE KARELL PCLLO
Nov-22-MH All       11/23/2022 3,517.12 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Mental Health Alliance        

CHRISTINE KARELL PCLLO Totals $3,517.12

CHUBBY RHINO
Nov.21.22 Chubby 
Rhi

11/21/2022 29.35 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Other Flex                    
CHUBBY RHINO Totals $29.35

CIRRUS HOUSE INC
014741              11/10/2022 614.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   MH Hart Deposit               

614.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   MH Hart Housing               
014751              11/16/2022 50.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   MH Hart Deposit               

100.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   MH Hart Housing               
014754              11/22/2022 590.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   MH Youth Hart Housing         

614.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   MH Hart Housing               
014845              12/20/2022 590.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   MH Youth Hart Housing         
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Check
Number

Transaction
Date Amount Liability Account Detail Account Name

CIRRUS HOUSE INC
014845              12/20/2022 614.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   MH Hart Housing               

614.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   MH Hart Housing               
Nov-22-CH           11/23/2022 30,503.45 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Cirrus House, Inc             

CIRRUS HOUSE INC Totals $34,903.45

CITY OF ALLIANCE
014805              12/7/2022 164.82 Accounts Payable - Region 1   MH Hart Other                 
014812              12/8/2022 104.46 Accounts Payable - Region 1   MH Hart Other                 

CITY OF ALLIANCE Totals $269.28

CITY OF GERING
014813              12/8/2022 136.10 Accounts Payable - Region 1   MH Hart Other                 

CITY OF GERING Totals $136.10

CITY OF SCOTTSBLUFF
014746              11/15/2022 1,706.01 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Water & Sanitation            
014799              11/30/2022 128.28 Accounts Payable - Region 1   SA Hart Other                 

CITY OF SCOTTSBLUFF Totals $1,834.29

COMMUNITY ACTION PARTNERSHIP OF WESTERN NE
Dec22 CAPWN SOR 
    

12/6/2022 41,892.44 Accounts Payable - Region 1   CAPWN - Misc                  
Nov-22-CAPWN       
 

11/23/2022 8,057.18 Accounts Payable - Region 1   CAPWN                         
COMMUNITY ACTION PARTNERSHIP 

OF WESTERN NE Totals
$49,949.62

CONNECTING POINT
014797              11/22/2022 385.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Equipment Rental & 

Payments   014822              12/20/2022 385.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Equipment Rental & 
Payments   VOID 014770         11/22/2022 (385.00) Accounts Payable - Region 1   Equipment Rental & 
Payments   385.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Equipment Rental & 
Payments   Void AP             385.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Equipment Rental & 
Payments   (385.00) Accounts Payable - Region 1   Equipment Rental & 
Payments   VOID 

Nov.22CKISSUE  
(385.00) Accounts Payable - Region 1   Equipment Rental & 

Payments   385.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Equipment Rental & 
Payments   CONNECTING POINT Totals $770.00

CONSISTENT COMPUTER BARGINS
014767              11/22/2022 1,564.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Computer Supplies             
014823              12/20/2022 2,030.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Network Maintenance           

413.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Network Maintenance           
CONSISTENT COMPUTER BARGINS 

Totals
$4,007.00

CROSSROADS RESOURCES
Nov-22-CR           11/23/2022 9,895.74 Accounts Payable - Region 1   CrossRoads, LLC               

CROSSROADS RESOURCES Totals $9,895.74

CROUCH, SAMUEL
Nov-22-SC-CR        11/23/2022 280.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Contractual - SUD             

1,304.37 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Contractual                   
CROUCH, SAMUEL Totals $1,584.37
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CULLIGAN
014807              12/7/2022 12.50 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Misc Supplies                 

CULLIGAN Totals $12.50

CULLIGAN WATER
014806              12/7/2022 12.90 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Misc Supplies                 

CULLIGAN WATER Totals $12.90

DANA F. COLE & COMPANY
014772              11/22/2022 4,300.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Accounting                    

DANA F. COLE & COMPANY Totals $4,300.00

DELLE, RACHEL
014773              11/22/2022 937.50 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Contractual                   
014824              12/20/2022 1,312.50 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Contractual                   

DELLE, RACHEL Totals $2,250.00

DIAMOND INVESTMENTS ESTATES
Void AP             11/22/2022 980.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   MH Hart Housing               

(980.00) Accounts Payable - Region 1   MH Hart Housing               
DIAMOND INVESTMENTS ESTATES 

Totals
$0.00

DSH PROGRAM
014825              12/20/2022 3,871.22 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Regional West Medical Center 

 DSH PROGRAM Totals $3,871.22

EAKES OFFICE SOLUTIONS
014774              11/22/2022 26.78 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Office Supplies               

53.56 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Office Supplies               
53.56 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Office Supplies               
36.64 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Office Supplies               
36.64 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Office Supplies               
18.32 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Office Supplies               

014826              12/20/2022 37.76 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Office Supplies               
18.32 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Office Supplies               

109.95 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Office Supplies               
EAKES OFFICE SOLUTIONS Totals $391.53

EFTPS
Clean up AJE's 
FY23 

11/17/2022 592.28 Medicare Tax Withheld         Medicare Tax                  
(592.28) Medicare Tax Withheld         Medicare Tax                  

627.52 Medicare Tax Withheld         Medicare Tax                  
(627.52) Medicare Tax Withheld         Medicare Tax                  

EFTPS 11.15.22      11/15/2022 640.34 Medicare Tax Withheld         Medicare Tax                  
640.34 Medicare Tax Withheld         Salaries                      

3,450.29 Federal Tax Withheld          Salaries                      
EFTPS 11.17.22      11/20/2022 48.73 Medicare Tax Withheld         Medicare Tax                  

48.73 Medicare Tax Withheld         Salaries                      
472.52 Federal Tax Withheld          Salaries                      

EFTPS 11.28.22      11/30/2022 12.32 Medicare Tax Withheld         Medicare Tax                  
12.32 Medicare Tax Withheld         Salaries                      
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EFTPS
EFTPS 11.28.22      11/30/2022 89.42 Federal Tax Withheld          Salaries                      
EFTPS 11.30.22      635.32 Medicare Tax Withheld         Medicare Tax                  

635.32 Medicare Tax Withheld         Salaries                      
3,310.04 Federal Tax Withheld          Salaries                      

EFTPS 12.15.22      12/15/2022 642.98 Medicare Tax Withheld         Medicare Tax                  
642.98 Medicare Tax Withheld         Salaries                      

3,344.34 Federal Tax Withheld          Salaries                      
EFTPS Totals $14,625.99

EMC INSURANCE
Dec.22 EMC          12/20/2022 3,131.37 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Prepaid Insurance             
Nov.22 EMC          11/22/2022 3,131.38 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Prepaid Insurance             

EMC INSURANCE Totals $6,262.75

Employee Benefits Corporation
Flex 11.15.22       11/15/2022 1,050.91 Flexible Savings Account      Salaries                      
Flex 11.30.22       11/30/2022 1,050.91 Flexible Savings Account      Salaries                      
Flex 12.15.2022     12/15/2022 1,050.91 Flexible Savings Account      Salaries                      
Nov.22 EBC          11/30/2022 515.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   125-Flex Fees Expense         

60.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Health Insur Admin Fees       
Employee Benefits Corporation Totals $3,727.73

EMPOWER
11.15.22 457B       11/15/2022 2,435.31 Retirement Withheld           Retirement                    

2,454.14 Retirement Withheld           Salaries                      
457b 11.17.22       11/20/2022 201.65 Retirement Withheld           Retirement                    

201.65 Retirement Withheld           Salaries                      
457b 11.28.22       11/29/2022 43.35 Retirement Withheld           Retirement                    

43.35 Retirement Withheld           Salaries                      
457b 11.30.22       11/30/2022 2,358.80 Retirement Withheld           Retirement                    

2,376.83 Retirement Withheld           Salaries                      
457b 12.15.22       12/15/2022 2,386.73 Retirement Withheld           Retirement                    

2,404.76 Retirement Withheld           Salaries                      
EMPOWER Totals $14,906.57

ERDMAN, JAMIE
Nov-22-JE-CR        11/23/2022 1,772.50 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Contractual                   

ERDMAN, JAMIE Totals $1,772.50

ESTRADA,  MARCIA
Nov-22-ME-CR        11/23/2022 1,078.13 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Contractual                   

ESTRADA,  MARCIA Totals $1,078.13

GIRARD, DENNIS
014755              11/22/2022 225.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   MH Hart Housing               

GIRARD, DENNIS Totals $225.00

GREAT PLAINS COMMUNICATION
014808              12/7/2022 114.26 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Telephone                     

GREAT PLAINS COMMUNICATION 
Totals

$114.26
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Check
Number

Transaction
Date Amount Liability Account Detail Account Name

GROVER HOMES
Dec-22-Grover       12/20/2022 522.06 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Rent                          

GROVER HOMES Totals $522.06

HAMMACK, STEVEN MICHAEL
014775              11/22/2022 175.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Repairs & Maintenance         

HAMMACK, STEVEN MICHAEL Totals $175.00

HAMPTON INN - KEARNEY
014828              12/20/2022 338.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Training/Travel exp           
HAMPTON INN - KEARNEY Totals $338.00

HITCHCOCK, EDWARD
014757              11/22/2022 425.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   MH Hart Housing               
014846              12/20/2022 425.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   MH Hart Housing               

HITCHCOCK, EDWARD Totals $850.00

HOLIDAY INN KEARNEY
014776              11/22/2022 98.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Training/Travel exp           

HOLIDAY INN KEARNEY Totals $98.00

HOSTEDBDR
014777              11/22/2022 200.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Network Maintenance           
014829              12/20/2022 200.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Network Maintenance           

HOSTEDBDR Totals $400.00

HOWARD, JASON
VOID 012649         11/28/2022 (544.00) Accounts Payable - Region 1   SA Hart Housing               
Void AP             544.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   SA Hart Housing               

(544.00) Accounts Payable - Region 1   SA Hart Housing               
HOWARD, JASON Totals ($544.00)

HUMAN SERVICES
Nov-22-HSI          11/23/2022 4,146.24 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Human Services, Inc           

HUMAN SERVICES Totals $4,146.24

INSYNC HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS, LLC
014788              11/22/2022 100.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   InSync                        
014789              73.50 Accounts Payable - Region 1   InSync                        
014840              12/20/2022 100.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   InSync                        
014841              73.50 Accounts Payable - Region 1   InSync                        

INSYNC HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS, 
LLC Totals

$347.00

INTEGRATED BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES
014778              11/22/2022 1,598.10 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Misc Providers                
014830              12/20/2022 1,369.80 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Misc Providers                

INTEGRATED BEHAVIORAL HEALTH 
SERVICES Totals

$2,967.90

iSolved
Dec.22.iSolved      12/13/2022 200.25 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Network Maintenance           
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Check
Number

Transaction
Date Amount Liability Account Detail Account Name

iSolved
Nov.22 ISolved      11/14/2022 200.25 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Network Maintenance           

iSolved Totals $400.50

KARUNA COUNSELING INC
Nov-22-KC           11/23/2022 2,800.36 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Karuna Counseling             

KARUNA COUNSELING INC Totals $2,800.36

KELLER, JOHN
014809              12/7/2022 2,969.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Repairs & Maintenance         

12,235.30 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Repairs & Maintenance         
KELLER, JOHN Totals $15,204.30

KJ AUTOMOTIVE, INC
014779              11/22/2022 60.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Vehicle Support               

KJ AUTOMOTIVE, INC Totals $60.00

KLINGMAN, WILLIAM
014742              11/10/2022 126.25 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Mileage                       
014791              11/22/2022 126.25 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Mileage                       

KLINGMAN, WILLIAM Totals $252.50

LAKEFIELD VILLAS LLC
014758              11/22/2022 136.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   SA Hart Housing               
014848              12/20/2022 136.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   SA Hart Housing               

LAKEFIELD VILLAS LLC Totals $272.00

LEASE II, DON
014796              11/22/2022 52.50 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Mileage                       

LEASE II, DON Totals $52.50

LOYD, ELIZABETH
014814              12/19/2022 550.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Rent                          
014827              12/20/2022 550.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Rent                          

LOYD, ELIZABETH Totals $1,100.00

MENARDS - CAPITAL ONE
014747              11/15/2022 8.08 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Repairs & Maintenance         
014831              12/20/2022 6.38 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Repairs & Maintenance         
MENARDS - CAPITAL ONE Totals $14.46

MESSERSMITH, BRUCE
014792              11/22/2022 137.50 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Mileage                       

MESSERSMITH, BRUCE Totals $137.50

MET LIFE - GROUP BENEFITS
014780              11/22/2022 1,626.31 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Vision and Dental Insurance   

126.38 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Life Insurance                
014815              12/19/2022 1,548.74 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Vision and Dental Insurance   

112.13 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Life Insurance                
MET LIFE - GROUP BENEFITS Totals $3,413.56
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Check
Number

Transaction
Date Amount Liability Account Detail Account Name

MID-PLAINS CENTER FOR BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
014781              11/22/2022 4,337.04 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Misc Providers                

MID-PLAINS CENTER FOR 
BEHAVIORAL HEALTH Totals

$4,337.04

MIDWEST CONNECT
014782              11/22/2022 54.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Office Supplies               

MIDWEST CONNECT Totals $54.00

MONUMENT PREVENTION COALITION
Nov-22-MPC-Prev    
 

11/23/2022 5,289.95 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Prevention Coalitions         
MONUMENT PREVENTION 

COALITION Totals
$5,289.95

MORENO, SARA P
014759              11/22/2022 456.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   MH Hart Housing               
014851              12/20/2022 456.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   MH Hart Housing               

MORENO, SARA P Totals $912.00

MORRILL PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT
014832              12/20/2022 2,200.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   MHFA Grant Expenses           

MORRILL PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT 
Totals

$2,200.00

NEBRASKA DEPT OF REVENUE
NOV NE ST WH 
2022   

11/30/2022 1,728.71 State Income Tax Withheld     Salaries                      
145.55 State Income Tax Withheld     Salaries                      
80.72 State Income Tax Withheld     Salaries                      

1,670.73 State Income Tax Withheld     Salaries                      
NEBRASKA DEPT OF REVENUE Totals $3,625.71

NEBRASKA PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT
014783              11/22/2022 379.25 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Electricity                   

NEBRASKA PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT 
Totals

$379.25

NEBRASKA.GOV
014833              12/20/2022 32.50 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Contractual                   

NEBRASKA.GOV Totals $32.50

NEBRASKALAND TIRE
014810              12/7/2022 23.99 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Vehicle Support               

NEBRASKALAND TIRE Totals $23.99

NPPD
014800              11/30/2022 78.08 Accounts Payable - Region 1   SA Hart Other                 

NPPD Totals $78.08

Panhandle Public Health District
Dec22 PPHD SOR    
  

12/6/2022 68,686.45 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Misc Providers                
Panhandle Public Health District 

Totals
$68,686.45
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Number

Transaction
Date Amount Liability Account Detail Account Name

PERALTA PROPERTIES, LLC
014816              12/19/2022 300.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Rent                          
014834              12/20/2022 300.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Rent                          

PERALTA PROPERTIES, LLC Totals $600.00

PHILADELPHIA INSURANCE CO
Dec.22 Philadephia  12/20/2022 802.92 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Prepaid Insurance             
Nov.22 Philadelphia 11/22/2022 802.92 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Prepaid Insurance             
PHILADELPHIA INSURANCE CO 

Totals
$1,605.84

POST, ROBERT A.
014743              11/10/2022 37.50 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Mileage                       
014793              11/22/2022 37.50 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Mileage                       

POST, ROBERT A. Totals $75.00

PROTEX CENTRAL, INC
014836              12/20/2022 330.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Fire Inspection & License     

PROTEX CENTRAL, INC Totals $330.00

QUADIENT FINANCE USA, INC
014750              11/15/2022 200.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Postage                       
VOID 014748         (200.00) Accounts Payable - Region 1   Postage                       

200.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Postage                       
Void AP             200.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Postage                       

(200.00) Accounts Payable - Region 1   Postage                       
QUADIENT FINANCE USA, INC Totals $200.00

QUADIENT LEASING USA, INC
014785              11/22/2022 525.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Equipment Rental & 

Payments   79.20 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Equipment Rental & 
Payments   QUADIENT LEASING USA, INC Totals $604.20

QUEST DIAGNOSTICS
014837              12/20/2022 40.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Contractual                   

QUEST DIAGNOSTICS Totals $40.00

RC SCOTT APARTMENTS
014786              11/22/2022 242.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   SA Hart Deposit               

94.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   SA Hart Housing               
RC SCOTT APARTMENTS Totals $336.00

RED WING SOFTWARE
014817              12/19/2022 189.75 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Network Maintenance           

RED WING SOFTWARE Totals $189.75

Reg 1, BHA/PHG
Clear FY18 DBH 
Payba

11/17/2022 51,000.00 Accounts Payable - PHG        State and Federal Income      
1,543.45 Accounts Payable - Region 1   State and Federal Income      
9,121.23 Accounts Payable - PHG        State and Federal Income      

(1,543.45) Accounts Payable - Region 1   State and Federal Income      
(9,121.23) Accounts Payable - PHG        State and Federal Income      
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Check
Number

Transaction
Date Amount Liability Account Detail Account Name

Reg 1, BHA/PHG
Clear FY18 DBH 
Payba

11/17/2022 (51,000.00) Accounts Payable - PHG        State and Federal Income      
Reg 1, BHA/PHG Totals $0.00

RIVERA, VIC
014744              11/10/2022 121.25 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Mileage                       

RIVERA, VIC Totals $121.25

ROLLING ROCK
014760              11/22/2022 850.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   MH Hart Housing               
014850              12/20/2022 850.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   MH Hart Housing               

ROLLING ROCK Totals $1,700.00

SIMMONS OLSEN LAW FIRM, PC
014838              12/20/2022 160.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Legal                         
SIMMONS OLSEN LAW FIRM, PC 

Totals
$160.00

SPIRE PROPERTIES NEBRASKA,LLC
Void AP             12/21/2022 450.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   SA Hart Housing               

(450.00) Accounts Payable - Region 1   SA Hart Housing               
SPIRE PROPERTIES NEBRASKA,LLC 

Totals
$0.00

STANDER, CARL
014745              11/10/2022 61.25 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Mileage                       
014794              11/22/2022 61.25 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Mileage                       

STANDER, CARL Totals $122.50

STRIVE COMMUNITIES LLC
Void AP             12/21/2022 600.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   MH Hart Housing               

(600.00) Accounts Payable - Region 1   MH Hart Housing               
STRIVE COMMUNITIES LLC Totals $0.00

SWANNY PROPERTIES
014761              11/22/2022 255.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   MH Hart Housing               
014852              12/20/2022 255.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   MH Hart Housing               

SWANNY PROPERTIES Totals $510.00

VIAERO
014802              11/30/2022 812.14 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Telephone                     

VIAERO Totals $812.14

VISA
Dec.22 Visa         12/20/2022 21.80 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Training/Travel exp           

29.22 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Training/Travel exp           
216.98 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Computer Supplies             
20.89 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Other Flex                    
39.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Training/Travel exp           
26.40 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Network Maintenance           

Nov.22 Visa         11/15/2022 24.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Network Maintenance           
42.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Region 1 Fund                 
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Check
Number

Transaction
Date Amount Liability Account Detail Account Name

VISA
Nov.22 Visa         11/15/2022 0.42 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Region 1 Fund                 

55.73 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Grant Trainings               
99.82 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Grant Trainings               
64.85 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Grant Trainings               
35.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Grant Trainings               
35.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Grant Trainings               

(195.00) Accounts Payable - Region 1   Computer Supplies             
57.31 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Grant Trainings               
54.80 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Grant Trainings               
54.72 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Grant Trainings               

105.77 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Grant Trainings               
439.35 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Grant Trainings               
439.35 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Grant Trainings               
439.35 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Grant Trainings               
84.65 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Grant Trainings               
55.62 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Grant Trainings               
35.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Grant Trainings               
35.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Grant Trainings               
30.74 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Training/Travel exp           
15.61 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Training/Travel exp           
7.70 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Training/Travel exp           

107.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Training/Travel exp           
15.97 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Other Flex                    
27.98 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Office Supplies               

194.99 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Network Maintenance           
89.98 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Computer Supplies             

256.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Office Supplies               
9.61 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Training/Travel exp           

17.38 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Training/Travel exp           
23.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Network Maintenance           

VISA Totals $3,112.99

VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS , INC.
Dec.22 Voyager      12/20/2022 511.63 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Vehicle Support               
Nov.22 Voyager      11/22/2022 612.14 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Vehicle Support               
VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS , INC. 

Totals
$1,123.77

WALMART COMMUNITY
014749              11/15/2022 69.57 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Other Flex                    
014839              12/20/2022 144.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Janitorial Supplies           

26.93 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Office Supplies               
54.98 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Clothing                      
54.98 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Clothing                      

WALMART COMMUNITY Totals $350.46

WESTERN COMMUNITY HEALTH RESOURCES
Nov-22-WCHR        
 

11/23/2022 21,610.65 Accounts Payable - Region 1   West Community Health 
ResourceWESTERN COMMUNITY HEALTH 

RESOURCES Totals
$21,610.65
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Check
Number

Transaction
Date Amount Liability Account Detail Account Name

WESTERN NEBRASKA HOUSING OPPORTUNITY
014763              11/22/2022 615.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   MH Hart Housing               
014853              12/20/2022 615.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   MH Hart Housing               
WESTERN NEBRASKA HOUSING 

OPPORTUNITY Totals
$1,230.00

WESTERN NEBRASKA PAPERS
014787              11/22/2022 30.99 Accounts Payable - Region 1   RIBHAC                        
014801              11/30/2022 10.33 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Board Expense                 

WESTERN NEBRASKA PAPERS Totals $41.32

WinDBREAK CABLE
014818              12/19/2022 64.39 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Telephone                     

WinDBREAK CABLE Totals $64.39

ZATARAIN, JUAN
014764              11/22/2022 316.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   SA Hart Housing               

362.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   MH Hart Housing               
014847              12/20/2022 316.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   SA Hart Housing               

362.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   MH Hart Housing               
ZATARAIN, JUAN Totals $1,356.00

Report Totals $354,418.03
Records included in total = 274

Report Options
Transaction Date: 11/10/2022 to 12/21/2022
Vendor: Excludes PROFESSIONAL PARTNER PROGRAM

12/21/2022 Region 1 BHA Page 12 of 12
1:41 PM Check Register

Region 1

edittrans:2147370164
edittrans:2147370164
edittrans:2147370164
edittrans:2147370164
edittrans:2147370164
edittrans:2147369793
edittrans:2147369793
edittrans:2147369793
edittrans:2147369793
edittrans:2147369793
edittrans:2147370101
edittrans:2147370101
edittrans:2147370101
edittrans:2147370101
edittrans:2147370101
edittrans:2147370030
edittrans:2147370030
edittrans:2147370030
edittrans:2147370030
edittrans:2147370030
edittrans:2147369853
edittrans:2147369853
edittrans:2147369853
edittrans:2147369853
edittrans:2147369853
edittrans:2147370163
edittrans:2147370163
edittrans:2147370163
edittrans:2147370163
edittrans:2147370163
edittrans:2147370163
edittrans:2147370163
edittrans:2147370163
edittrans:2147370163
edittrans:2147370163
edittrans:2147369799
edittrans:2147369799
edittrans:2147369799
edittrans:2147369799
edittrans:2147369799
edittrans:2147369799
edittrans:2147369799
edittrans:2147369799
edittrans:2147369799
edittrans:2147369799


Page 1 of 1

Transaction

Date Amount Liability Account Detail Account Name

1/11/2023 550.68 Garnishment-Accelerated 

Receiv

Salaries                      

118.79 Garnishment-Accelerated 

Receiv

Salaries                      

$669.47

12/22/2022 717.71 Aflac                         Salaries                      

717.71 Aflac                         Salaries                      

$1,435.42

1/5/2023 602.67 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Telephone                     

$602.67

1/3/2023 1,085.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Natural Gas                   

$1,085.00

12/30/2022 500.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Contractual                   

$500.00

12/22/2022 4,676.09 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Box Butte General 

Hospital    

$4,676.09

1/3/2023 0.44 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Telephone                     

$0.44

1/3/2023 151.44 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Telephone                     

$151.44

1/4/2023 207.95 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Telephone                     

$207.95

12/21/2022 463.46 Accounts Payable - Region 1   MH Hart Other                 

830.09 Accounts Payable - Region 1   MH Hart Housing               

$1,293.55CHEEMA INVESTMENTS LLC Totals

CHEEMA INVESTMENTS LLC
014854              

CHARTER
014865              

CHARTER Totals

CENTURYLINK PHOENIX
014857              

CENTURYLINK PHOENIX Totals

CENTURYLINK CHARLOTTE
014856              

CENTURYLINK CHARLOTTE Totals

BOX BUTTE GENERAL HOSPITAL
Dec.22 BBGH         

BOX BUTTE GENERAL HOSPITAL Totals

BOOTH, AMANDA
Dec.22.ARPA2        

BOOTH, AMANDA Totals

BLACK HILLS ENERGY
014855              

BLACK HILLS ENERGY Totals

ALLO COMMUNICATIONS
014869              

ALLO COMMUNICATIONS Totals

Dec 2022 AFLAC      

AFLAC Totals

ACCELERATED RECEIV SOLUTIONS 

Totals

AFLAC

12/21/2022 to 1/11/2023

Check

Number

ACCELERATED RECEIV SOLUTIONS
014873              

1/11/2023 Region 1 BHA
2:49 PM

Check Register
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12/21/2022 to 1/11/2023

Check

Number

1/11/2023 Region 1 BHA
2:49 PM

Check Register

12/22/2022 2,951.84 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Mental Health Alliance        

$2,951.84

12/22/2022 44,248.83 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Cirrus House, Inc             

$44,248.83

12/22/2022 11,424.98 Accounts Payable - Region 1   CAPWN                         

$11,424.98

12/22/2022 10,341.10 Accounts Payable - Region 1   CrossRoads, LLC               

$10,341.10

12/22/2022 142.50 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Contractual - SUD             

2,197.50 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Contractual                   

$2,340.00

1/4/2023 30.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Contractual                   

$30.00

1/5/2023 18.32 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Office Supplies               

$18.32

12/27/2022 12.32 Medicare Tax Withheld         Medicare Tax                  

12.32 Medicare Tax Withheld         Salaries                      

89.42 Federal Tax Withheld          Salaries                      

663.19 Medicare Tax Withheld         Medicare Tax                  

663.19 Medicare Tax Withheld         Salaries                      

3,477.77 Federal Tax Withheld          Salaries                      

1/11/2023 640.23 Medicare Tax Withheld         Medicare Tax                  

640.23 Medicare Tax Withheld         Salaries                      

3,116.43 Federal Tax Withheld          Salaries                      

$9,315.10

12/27/2022 1,050.91 Flexible Savings Account      Salaries                      

12/30/2022 65.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   125-Flex Fees Expense         Dec.22 EBC          

EFTPS Totals

Employee Benefits Corporation
Flex 12.30.22       

EFTPS 1.13.2023     

EFTPS 12.30.22      

EFTPS 12.27.22      

014870              

EAKES OFFICE SOLUTIONS Totals

EFTPS

014866              

DRUG COLLECTIONS OF WYOBRASKA 

Totals

EAKES OFFICE SOLUTIONS

CROUCH, SAMUEL Totals

DRUG COLLECTIONS OF WYOBRASKA

CROSSROADS RESOURCES Totals

CROUCH, SAMUEL
Dec.22 SC CR        

COMMUNITY ACTION PARTNERSHIP OF 

WESTERN NE Totals

CROSSROADS RESOURCES
Dec.22 CR           

CIRRUS HOUSE INC Totals

COMMUNITY ACTION PARTNERSHIP OF WESTERN NE
Dec.22 CAPWN        

CHRISTINE KARELL PCLLO Totals

CIRRUS HOUSE INC
Dec.22 CH           

CHRISTINE KARELL PCLLO
Dec.22 MH All       
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12/21/2022 to 1/11/2023

Check

Number

1/11/2023 Region 1 BHA
2:49 PM

Check Register

60.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Health Insur Admin Fees       

1/2/2023 8.57 Accounts Payable - Region 1   125-Flex Fees Expense         

1/11/2023 1,233.32 Flexible Savings Account      Salaries                      

$2,417.80

12/27/2022 43.35 Retirement Withheld           Retirement                    

43.35 Retirement Withheld           Salaries                      

2,473.56 Retirement Withheld           Retirement                    

2,491.91 Retirement Withheld           Salaries                      

1/11/2023 2,403.87 Retirement Withheld           Retirement                    

2,421.29 Retirement Withheld           Salaries                      

$9,877.33

12/22/2022 293.13 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Contractual - SUD             

2,162.70 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Contractual                   

$2,455.83

1/5/2023 114.26 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Telephone                     

$114.26

12/30/2022 549.37 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Rent                          

$549.37

12/22/2022 2,765.91 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Human Services, Inc           

$2,765.91

1/11/2023 210.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Network Maintenance           

$210.00

12/22/2022 886.38 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Karuna Counseling             

$886.38

12/22/2022 1,651.12 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Prevention Coalitions         

12/30/2022 1,080.43 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Prevention Coalitions         

$2,731.55

Dec.22 MPC Prev     

Dec.22 MPC Prev #2  

MONUMENT PREVENTION COALITION 

Totals

Dec.22 KC           

KARUNA COUNSELING INC Totals

MONUMENT PREVENTION COALITION

Jan.23 ISolved      

iSolved Totals

KARUNA COUNSELING INC

Dec.22 HSI          

HUMAN SERVICES Totals

iSolved

Jan-23 Grover       

GROVER HOMES Totals

HUMAN SERVICES

014871              

GREAT PLAINS COMMUNICATION 

Totals

GROVER HOMES

ESTRADA,  MARCIA Totals

GREAT PLAINS COMMUNICATION

EMPOWER Totals

ESTRADA,  MARCIA
Dec.22 ME CR        

457b 1.13.2023      

457b 12.27.22       

457b 12.30.22       

Flex 1.13.2023      

Employee Benefits Corporation Totals

EMPOWER

Dec.30.22 EBC Flex  



Page 1 of 1

12/21/2022 to 1/11/2023

Check

Number

1/11/2023 Region 1 BHA
2:49 PM

Check Register

12/27/2022 1,682.63 State Income Tax Withheld     Salaries                      

80.72 State Income Tax Withheld     Salaries                      

1,744.60 State Income Tax Withheld     Salaries                      

$3,507.95

1/3/2023 406.59 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Electricity                   

$406.59

1/4/2023 23.50 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Contractual                   

$23.50

12/22/2022 293.29 Accounts Payable - Region 1   NEPSAC                        

$293.29

1/3/2023 10.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Vehicle Support               

1/4/2023 20.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Vehicle Support               

$30.00

12/28/2022 139.10 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Office Supplies               

12/30/2022 25.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Bank Card Fee                 

$164.10

1/3/2023 143.50 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Network Maintenance           

1/5/2023 189.75 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Network Maintenance           

$333.25

1/3/2023 354.29 Accounts Payable - Region 1   PPP Restricted - PVB          

$354.29

12/21/2022 450.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   SA Hart Housing               

(450.00) Accounts Payable - Region 1   SA Hart Housing               

$0.00

STRIVE COMMUNITIES LLC

Void AP             

SPIRE PROPERTIES NEBRASKA,LLC 

Totals

014861              

REGION 1 BEHAVIORAL HEALTH 

AUTHORITY Totals

SPIRE PROPERTIES NEBRASKA,LLC

014872              

RED WING SOFTWARE Totals

REGION 1 BEHAVIORAL HEALTH AUTHORITY

PLATTE VALLEY BANK Totals

RED WING SOFTWARE
014860              

PLATTE VALLEY BANK
Dec.22. Cks         

Dec.22.Stop 

Payment 

014859              

014864              

PARADISE Totals

Dec.22 NEPSAC       

NORTH EAST PANHANDLE Totals

PARADISE

014867              

NEBRASKA.GOV Totals

NORTH EAST PANHANDLE

014858              

NEBRASKA PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT 

Totals

NEBRASKA.GOV

NEBRASKA DEPT OF REVENUE Totals

NEBRASKA PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT

NEBRASKA DEPT OF REVENUE
NE ST WH Dec 2022   



Page 1 of 1

12/21/2022 to 1/11/2023

Check

Number

1/11/2023 Region 1 BHA
2:49 PM

Check Register

12/21/2022 600.00 Accounts Payable - Region 1   MH Hart Housing               

(600.00) Accounts Payable - Region 1   MH Hart Housing               

$0.00

1/3/2023 812.14 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Telephone                     

$812.14

12/22/2022 28,297.05 Accounts Payable - Region 1   West Community Health 

Resource

$28,297.05

1/3/2023 67.61 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Telephone                     

$67.61

1/4/2023 149.90 Accounts Payable - Region 1   Network Maintenance           

$149.90

$147,740.30

Report Options

Transaction Date: 12/21/2022 to 1/11/2023

ZOOM VIDEO COMMUNICATIONS 

Totals
Report Totals 

Records included in total = 71

WinDBREAK CABLE Totals

ZOOM VIDEO COMMUNICATIONS
014868              

WESTERN COMMUNITY HEALTH 

RESOURCES Totals

WinDBREAK CABLE
014863              

VIAERO Totals

WESTERN COMMUNITY HEALTH RESOURCES
Dec.22 WCHR         

STRIVE COMMUNITIES LLC Totals

VIAERO
014862              

Void AP             



Account Number

Book Value
Nov 2022

Actual

Assets
Current Assets

Cash
Cash in Bank - Region 1 Behav. 11020                 306,864.86
Cash In Bank - PPP PVB        11021                 1,257.40
PPP Restricted - PVB          11515                 192,458.17

Total Cash $500,580.43
Misc Cash

Petty Cash - Region           11507                 20.00
NPAIT Account                 11520                 179,775.84

Total Misc Cash $179,795.84
Accounts Receivable - Patients

Accounts Receivable - Patients
A/R - Undetermined            12100                 1,417.88

Total Accounts Receivable - Patients $1,417.88
Total Accounts Receivable - Patients $1,417.88

Accounts Receivable - State
13127 - A/R State - Region 1

A/R State- Subcontractors     13128                 116,591.05
A/R State- PPP                13130                 53,496.45
A/R State- Emerg System Coord 13132                 6,204.92
A/R State - Disaster          13141                 970.65
A/R State- LCRT               13181                 7,591.39
A/R State- Region Youth Coord 13182                 4,040.81
A/R State- HART               13185                 14,854.50
A/R State- Consumer Spec      13186                 2,487.34
A/R State- Region Admin       13190                 43,072.28
A/R State- Prevention         13192                 9,663.47

13127 - A/R State - Region 1 Totals $258,972.86
Total Accounts Receivable - State $258,972.86

Other Current Assets
Other Receivables

A/R - Counties                13200                 4,883.25
A/R -  SPF PFS                13293                 5,580.24
A/R - Misc Grants             13295                 2,189.50
A/R - STR SOR                 13298                 104,968.65

Total Other Receivables $117,621.64
Prepaid Expenses

Rental Deposit                15323                 1,005.00
Prepaid Insurance             15500                 32,140.48

Total Prepaid Expenses $33,145.48
Total Other Current Assets $150,767.12

Total Current Assets $1,091,534.13

Fixed Assets
Fixed Assets

Land
Land                          16005                 43,908.32

Total Land $43,908.32

12/21/2022 Region 1 BHA Page 1 of 3
1:23 PM Balance Sheet

For Period Ending 11/30/2022

report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147470000;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147459944;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459924~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147470000;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147459942;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459924~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147470000;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147459925;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459924~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2146483696;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147459948;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459924~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2146483696;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147469979;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459924~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2146483694;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147459909;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459924~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2146483695;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147459927;Filter_Level2AccountId=2147469955;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459924~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2146483695;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147459927;Filter_Level2AccountId=2147469953;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459924~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2146483695;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147459927;Filter_Level2AccountId=2147469951;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459924~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2146483695;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147459927;Filter_Level2AccountId=2147459940;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459924~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2146483695;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147459927;Filter_Level2AccountId=2147469946;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459924~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2146483695;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147459927;Filter_Level2AccountId=2147469945;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459924~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2146483695;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147459927;Filter_Level2AccountId=2147469943;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459924~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2146483695;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147459927;Filter_Level2AccountId=2147469942;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459924~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2146483695;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147459927;Filter_Level2AccountId=2147469941;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459924~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2146483695;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147459927;Filter_Level2AccountId=2147469939;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459924~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147469979;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147469938;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459924~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147469979;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147459923;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459924~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147469979;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147469921;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459924~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147469979;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147459906;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459924~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147469978;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147469919;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459924~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147469978;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147469918;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459924~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147469972;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147469909;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459924~


Account Number

Book Value
Nov 2022

Actual
Vehicles

Vehicles                      16130                 130,188.00
Total Vehicles $130,188.00

Furniture, Fixtures & Equipment
Software                      16018                 227,999.40
Furniture & Fixtures          16118                 16,409.82
Equipment                     16125                 238,765.34

Total Furniture, Fixtures & Equipment $483,174.56
Buildings & Improvements

Building                      16800                 669,340.83
Garage                        16810                 32,841.30

Total Buildings & Improvements $702,182.13
Accumulated Depreciation

Accum Depr                    16900                 (861,657.00)
Total Accumulated Depreciation ($861,657.00)

Total Fixed Assets $497,796.01
Total Fixed Assets $497,796.01

Total Assets $1,589,330.14

Liabilities
Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable - Region 1   21015                 215,062.16

Total Accounts Payable $215,062.16
Payroll Liabilities

Medicare Tax Withheld         24102                 109.51
Retirement Withheld           24103                 (0.01)
Aflac                         24200                 717.71
Flexible Savings Account      24201                 209.04

Total Payroll Liabilities $1,036.25
Other Current Liabilities

Current Portion Long Term Debt
Current Portion-Long Term Debt 25000                 3,989.49

Total Current Portion Long Term Debt $3,989.49
Other Current Liabilities

Accrued Salaries              21090                 (0.03)
Accrued PTO                   21095                 90,063.15
Accrued Sick Leave            21098                 1,286.44
Region 1 Fund                 24883                 1,915.41
Contingent Income - Insurance 24885                 (4,873.00)
Contingent Income             24890                 22,055.57
Lease Deposits                26000                 610.00
Disability                    28003                 17,256.00
Medical Insurance Withheld    28004                 (4,295.58)
Vision and Dental Insurance   28005                 (10,506.57)

Total Other Current Liabilities $113,511.39
Total Other Current Liabilities $117,500.88

Total Current Liabilities $333,599.29
Total Liabilities $333,599.29

12/21/2022 Region 1 BHA Page 2 of 3
1:23 PM Balance Sheet

For Period Ending 11/30/2022

report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147469974;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147469906;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459924~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147469975;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147469910;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459924~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147469975;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147469908;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459924~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147469975;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147469907;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459924~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147469973;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147469900;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459924~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147469973;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147469899;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459924~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147469971;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147469894;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459924~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147469966;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147469887;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459924~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147469958;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147459985;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459924~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147469958;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147459984;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459924~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147469958;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147459980;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459924~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147469958;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147459978;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459924~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147469961;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147469873;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459924~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147469956;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147469872;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459924~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147469956;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147469870;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459924~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147469956;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147469868;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459924~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147469956;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147459924;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459924~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147469956;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147469878;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459924~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147469956;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147469879;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459924~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147469956;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147459908;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459924~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147469956;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147459904;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459924~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147469956;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147469864;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459924~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147469956;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147459947;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459924~


Account Number

Book Value
Nov 2022

Actual

Equity
Capital

Fund Balance                  29990                 1,256,148.35
Total Capital $1,256,148.35
Total Equity $1,256,148.35

Total Liabilities and Equity $1,589,747.64

12/21/2022 Region 1 BHA Page 3 of 3
1:23 PM Balance Sheet

For Period Ending 11/30/2022

report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147469947;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147469849;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459924~


Account Number

Book Value
Dec 2022

Actual

Assets
Current Assets

Cash
Cash in Bank - Region 1 Behav. 11020                 284,309.88
Cash In Bank - PPP PVB        11021                 1,257.70
PPP Restricted - PVB          11515                 192,409.69

Total Cash $477,977.27
Misc Cash

Petty Cash - Region           11507                 20.00
NPAIT Account                 11520                 180,382.32

Total Misc Cash $180,402.32
Accounts Receivable - Patients

Accounts Receivable - Patients
A/R - Undetermined            12100                 1,417.88

Total Accounts Receivable - Patients $1,417.88
Total Accounts Receivable - Patients $1,417.88

Accounts Receivable - State
13127 - A/R State - Region 1

A/R State - ARPA Suppl        13101                 5,931.00
A/R State- Subcontractors     13128                 99,827.12
A/R State- PPP                13130                 50,349.60
A/R State- Emerg System Coord 13132                 5,940.76
A/R State - Disaster          13141                 965.48
A/R State- LCRT               13181                 7,023.74
A/R State- Region Youth Coord 13182                 3,759.22
A/R State- HART               13185                 15,087.24
A/R State- Consumer Spec      13186                 2,449.92
A/R State- Region Admin       13190                 30,199.63
A/R State- Prevention         13192                 12,317.02

13127 - A/R State - Region 1 Totals $233,850.73
Total Accounts Receivable - State $233,850.73

Other Current Assets
Other Receivables

A/R - Counties                13200                 36,700.25
A/R -  SPF PFS                13293                 18,843.54
A/R - STR SOR                 13298                 (5,610.24)

Total Other Receivables $49,933.55
Prepaid Expenses

Rental Deposit                15323                 1,005.00
Prepaid Insurance             15500                 31,746.28

Total Prepaid Expenses $32,751.28
Total Other Current Assets $82,684.83

Total Current Assets $976,333.03

Fixed Assets
Fixed Assets

Land
Land                          16005                 43,908.32

Total Land $43,908.32
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report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147470000;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147459944;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459923~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147470000;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147459942;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459923~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147470000;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147459925;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459923~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2146483696;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147459948;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459923~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2146483696;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147469979;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459923~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2146483694;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147459909;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459923~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2146483695;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147459927;Filter_Level2AccountId=2147459894;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459923~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2146483695;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147459927;Filter_Level2AccountId=2147469955;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459923~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2146483695;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147459927;Filter_Level2AccountId=2147469953;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459923~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2146483695;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147459927;Filter_Level2AccountId=2147469951;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459923~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2146483695;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147459927;Filter_Level2AccountId=2147459940;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459923~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2146483695;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147459927;Filter_Level2AccountId=2147469946;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459923~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2146483695;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147459927;Filter_Level2AccountId=2147469945;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459923~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2146483695;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147459927;Filter_Level2AccountId=2147469943;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459923~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2146483695;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147459927;Filter_Level2AccountId=2147469942;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459923~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2146483695;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147459927;Filter_Level2AccountId=2147469941;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459923~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2146483695;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147459927;Filter_Level2AccountId=2147469939;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459923~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147469979;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147469938;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459923~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147469979;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147459923;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459923~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147469979;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147459906;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459923~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147469978;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147469919;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459923~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147469978;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147469918;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459923~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147469972;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147469909;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459923~


Account Number

Book Value
Dec 2022

Actual
Vehicles

Vehicles                      16130                 130,188.00
Total Vehicles $130,188.00

Furniture, Fixtures & Equipment
Software                      16018                 227,999.40
Furniture & Fixtures          16118                 16,409.82
Equipment                     16125                 238,765.34

Total Furniture, Fixtures & Equipment $483,174.56
Buildings & Improvements

Building                      16800                 669,340.83
Garage                        16810                 32,841.30

Total Buildings & Improvements $702,182.13
Accumulated Depreciation

Accum Depr                    16900                 (866,646.08)
Total Accumulated Depreciation ($866,646.08)

Total Fixed Assets $492,806.93
Total Fixed Assets $492,806.93

Total Assets $1,469,139.96

Liabilities
Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable - Region 1   21015                 92,224.28

Total Accounts Payable $92,224.28
Payroll Liabilities

Medicare Tax Withheld         24102                 109.51
Retirement Withheld           24103                 (0.01)
Aflac                         24200                 717.71
Flexible Savings Account      24201                 209.04
Garnishment-Accelerated Receiv 24301                 550.68
CHRISTMAS CLUB                24309                 1,000.00

Total Payroll Liabilities $2,586.93
Other Current Liabilities

Current Portion Long Term Debt
Current Portion-Long Term Debt 25000                 3,989.49

Total Current Portion Long Term Debt $3,989.49
Other Current Liabilities

Accrued Salaries              21090                 (0.03)
Accrued PTO                   21095                 90,063.15
Accrued Sick Leave            21098                 1,286.44
Region 1 Fund                 24883                 1,920.16
Contingent Income - Insurance 24885                 (4,873.00)
Contingent Income             24890                 22,055.57
Lease Deposits                26000                 610.00
Disability                    28003                 17,616.46
Medical Insurance Withheld    28004                 (4,295.58)
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report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147469974;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147469906;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459923~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147469975;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147469910;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459923~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147469975;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147469908;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459923~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147469975;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147469907;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459923~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147469973;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147469900;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459923~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147469973;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147469899;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459923~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147469971;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147469894;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459923~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147469966;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147469887;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459923~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147469958;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147459985;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459923~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147469958;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147459984;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459923~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147469958;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147459980;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459923~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147469958;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147459978;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459923~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147469958;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147459974;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459923~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147469958;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147459895;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459923~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147469961;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147469873;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459923~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147469956;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147469872;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459923~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147469956;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147469870;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459923~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147469956;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147469868;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459923~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147469956;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147459924;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459923~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147469956;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147469878;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459923~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147469956;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147469879;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459923~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147469956;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147459908;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459923~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147469956;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147459904;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459923~
report:Key=ea2083f5-4b6e-4317-b58f-4f40cff7ad1a;Filter_CompanyId=%25Filter_CompanyId%25;Filter_AccountCategoryId=2147469956;Filter_Level1AccountId=2147469864;Filter_OpenPeriodId=~@Custom,2147459928,2147459923~


Account Number

Book Value
Dec 2022

Actual
Vision and Dental Insurance   28005                 (10,803.08)

Total Other Current Liabilities $113,580.09
Total Other Current Liabilities $117,569.58

Total Current Liabilities $212,380.79
Total Liabilities $212,380.79

Equity
Capital

Fund Balance                  29990                 1,257,176.67
Total Capital $1,257,176.67
Total Equity $1,257,176.67

Total Liabilities and Equity $1,469,557.46
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